UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED 4002 5598 (1/1)

This document prepared by: James M. Vasselli, Esq. Del Galdo Law Group, LLC 1441 S. Harlem Avenue Berwyn, Illinois 60402



Doc#: 1616257180 Fee: \$48.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/10/2016 12:18 PM Pg: 1 of 6

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH

That the Grantor, the CITY OF BERWYN, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, ("Grantor") for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, ALIUN AND CONVEY unto MARS HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, ("Crantee") all of Grantor's interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois (the "Property"), to wit:

ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with all improvements located thereon, all easements, rights and appurtenances, including Grantor's rights in adjoining streets and rights of way, if any.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, general real estate taxes not due and payable as of the date hereof, and building lines and easements.

GRANTOR CONVEYS THE PROPERTY "AS-IS", "WHERE-IS", AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS WARRANTIES, OTHER THAN THE WARRANTY OF TITLE CONTAINED HEREIN, ALL STATUTORY WARRANTIES, AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, WITH RESPECT TO THE PROPERTY, AND AS TO ANY IMPROVEMENTS ON THE PROPERTY, DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF HABITABILITY, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, TENANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE.

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.

AND GRANTOR hereby binds itself and its successors to warrant and defend the title against the acts of Grantor and no other, subject to the matters set forth above.

Mail Dead To: Mars Holdings, LLC P.O. Box 99 Bernyn, FL-60402

THIS TRANSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER PARAGRAPH OF THE BERWYN CITY CODE SEC. 888.06 AS A REAL ESTATE

1616257180 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COP

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

Mars Holdings, LLC 9020 Brookfield Avenue Brookfield, Illinois 60513 "EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SEC. 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT DAJE 6-2-16BY: (

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

1616257180 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DATED this 214 day of M	2016	
	THE CITY OF BERWYN	
	By: Office	
	Its: Maijor	
	Ox Cook Colling Clarks Ox.	(SEAL)
90		
	Op	
	4	
	77/	
	O _E	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of Cook

1616257180 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOTS 219 AND 220 IN BERWYN MANOR, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1271.3 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PINs:

16-19-428-022-0000 16-19-428-023-0000

Address: 654% W. Cermak Road, Berwyn, Illinois 60402

1616257180 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 5-24	_,20_18	()	
700	Signa	ature:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said This Aday of Notary Public	,20 <u>]</u> b	OFFICIAL SEAL HEINRICH NARSOLIS Notary Public-State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/18/19	
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and ve Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a lan foreign corporation authorized to do bus partnership authorized to do business or a recognized as a person and authorized to d State of Illinois.	nd trust is eith iness or abqui cquire and bo	ter a natural person, an Illinois co ire and hold title to real estate i ld title to real estate in Illinois or	orporation of in Illinois, a cother entity
Date 5 74 , 20	016		
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said This	Signature: _	Granter or Agent OFFICIAL SEAL HEINRICH NARSO Notary Public-State of My Commission Expires 0	LIS &

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

Soiceseseseseseses

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)